



State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1N9104

05/31/2024

Project ID: 0823000065

RIVERSIDE COUNTY AT WINCHESTER AT HADDOCK STREET

Contract Code: A

Location: 08-08-Riv-79-R16.4

Number of Items: 33

Pedestrian hybrid beacon systems and minor concrete.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P079(071)E

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 40 Overrun/Underrun: -\$47,639.00

Number of Bidders: 7 Engineers Est: \$663,686.00 % Over/Under Est: -7.18%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$616,047.00	VC0000021468	DBX, INC. 42024 AVENIDA ALVARADO STE A TEMECULA CA 92590	CSLB# 00240547 Phone (951) 296-9909
2	\$636,418.00	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025
3	\$668,100.00	VC0000108807	KANAAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 230 S. IRWINDALE AVE AZUSA CA 91702	CSLB# 00870156 Phone (626) 334-5775
4	\$683,070.00	VC0000008022	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. 946 S. EMERALD STREET ANAHEIM CA 92804	CSLB# 00652956 Phone (714) 520-4026

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$748,888.00	VC0000008503	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. 1460 E. COOLEY DRIVE, STE 100 COLTON CA 92324	CSLB# 00806335 Phone (951) 352-9646 Fax (951) 352-2497
6	\$779,907.00	VC1200001415	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD COVINA CA 91723	CSLB# 00909978 Phone (909) 599-1612
7	\$1,050,000.00	VC2200003323	DOJA INC 5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 92761	CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
DBX, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	500.00	20,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	82,000.00	82,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	40.0	1,300.00	52,000.00
0006	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	4.0	263.00	1,052.00
0007	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	38.0	58.00	2,204.00
0008	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,625.00	2,625.00
0009	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	3.0	1,500.00	4,500.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,036.00	3,036.00
0011	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	660.00	660.00
0012	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,800.00	2,800.00
0013	141104	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	SQFT	450.0	9.00	4,050.00
0014	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	280.0	10.00	2,800.00
0015	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	20.0	248.00	4,960.00
0016	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	48.0	462.00	22,176.00
0017	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	0.2	4,400.00	880.00
0018	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5.0	1,210.00	6,050.00
0019	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	6,600.00	660.00
0020	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	3.0	1,320.00	3,960.00
0021	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	78.0	77.00	6,006.00
0022	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	4.0	2,200.00	8,800.00
0023	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	15.0	1,540.00	23,100.00
0024	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	10.0	330.00	3,300.00
0025	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
DBX, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.0	85.00	170.00
0027	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	45.0	19.00	855.00
0028	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	30.0	32.00	960.00
0029	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6.0	500.00	3,000.00
0030	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4.0	95.00	380.00
0031	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	500.0	11.00	5,500.00
0032	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	71.0	9.00	639.00
0033	870800	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	326,924.00	326,924.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$616,047.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	2,200.00	88,000.00	300.00	12,000.00	400.00	16,000.00	250.00	10,000.00
0003	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
0004	60,000.00	60,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0005	200.00	8,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	1,350.00	54,000.00	1,250.00	50,000.00
0006	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00	400.00	1,600.00	515.00	2,060.00
0007	50.00	1,900.00	40.00	1,520.00	65.00	2,470.00	110.00	4,180.00
0008	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0009	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
0010	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0011	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0012	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
0013	8.00	3,600.00	13.00	5,850.00	9.00	4,050.00	10.00	4,500.00
0014	5.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,400.00	8.00	2,240.00	86.00	24,080.00
0015	500.00	10,000.00	600.00	12,000.00	265.00	5,300.00	630.00	12,600.00
0016	600.00	28,800.00	250.00	12,000.00	480.00	23,040.00	500.00	24,000.00
0017	75,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	4,200.00	840.00	17,000.00	3,400.00
0018	1,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
0019	15,000.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	6,200.00	620.00	30,000.00	3,000.00
0020	1,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
0021	80.00	6,240.00	40.00	3,120.00	80.00	6,240.00	70.00	5,460.00
0022	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,900.00	7,600.00
0023	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	1,550.00	23,250.00	925.00	13,875.00
0024	1,000.00	10,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	97.00	970.00
0025	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0026	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
0027	18.00	810.00	20.00	900.00	20.00	900.00	26.00	1,170.00
0028	20.00	600.00	30.00	900.00	42.00	1,260.00	46.00	1,380.00
0029	500.00	3,000.00	700.00	4,200.00	600.00	3,600.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
0030	300.00	1,200.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	330.00	1,320.00
0031	10.00	5,000.00	8.00	4,000.00	12.00	6,000.00	11.00	5,500.00
0032	8.00	568.00	10.00	710.00	10.00	710.00	11.00	781.00
0033	312,500.00	312,500.00	468,000.00	468,000.00	398,000.00	398,000.00	332,212.00	332,212.00

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/31/2024

Page 6

**Contract Number:** 08-1N9104

05/31/2024

---

<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$636,418.00</b>	<b>\$668,100.00</b>	<b>\$683,070.00</b>	<b>\$748,888.00</b>
--------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
0002	2,000.00	80,000.00	2,200.00	88,000.00
0003	14,000.00	14,000.00	9,046.80	9,046.80
0004	120,000.00	120,000.00	104,633.20	104,633.20
0005	750.00	30,000.00	320.00	12,800.00
0006	100.00	400.00	300.00	1,200.00
0007	65.00	2,470.00	320.00	12,160.00
0008	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0009	6,500.00	19,500.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
0010	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0011	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0012	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0013	15.00	6,750.00	26.40	11,880.00
0014	15.00	4,200.00	12.00	3,360.00
0015	650.00	13,000.00	480.00	9,600.00
0016	270.00	12,960.00	120.00	5,760.00
0017	5,000.00	1,000.00	12,300.00	2,460.00
0018	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
0019	5,000.00	500.00	100,000.00	10,000.00
0020	550.00	1,650.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
0021	75.00	5,850.00	2,100.00	163,800.00
0022	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
0023	1,450.00	21,750.00	3,200.00	48,000.00
0024	1,200.00	12,000.00	2,200.00	22,000.00
0025	4,500.00	4,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0026	250.00	500.00	320.00	640.00
0027	35.00	1,575.00	22.00	990.00
0028	50.00	1,500.00	32.00	960.00
0029	750.00	4,500.00	790.00	4,740.00
0030	250.00	1,000.00	350.00	1,400.00
0031	13.00	6,500.00	11.40	5,700.00
0032	12.00	852.00	10.00	710.00
0033	365,000.00	365,000.00	453,360.00	453,360.00

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/31/2024

Page 8

**Contract Number:** 08-1N9104

05/31/2024

---

**Bid Amount:**                    **\$779,907.00**                    **\$1,050,000.00**



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 12 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 15 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 16 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 20-24 (100%)
	MSL ELECTRIC, INC. ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 33 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008022	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1, 10, 11 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	LCP, JOB SITE MGMT, WPCP
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 6-8, 12, 15-25 (95-100%%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING WILDOMAR CA	1015380	BARRICADE, DELINEATOR, TEMP PED RTE, ROAD EXCAV, AGGREGATE BASE, HMA, A/C, WARNING SURFACE, CONCRETE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 13, 31-32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE AND THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008503	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (72%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 13 (80%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 31 (91%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 32 (92%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	LCP (PORTION)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVAL STRIPING (PORTION)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	INSTALL STRIPING (PORTION)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVAL STRIPING (PORTION)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	CD TRENCHING TEMECULA CA	938605	ITEM 33 (0.6%)
	CD TRENCHING TEMECULA CA	938605	BACKHOE & AUGER
	MJ DIRECTIONAL, INC NORCO CA	790871	ITEM 33 (0.6%)
	MJ DIRECTIONAL, INC NORCO CA	790871	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (30%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 13 (88.8%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 31 (90.9%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 32 (88.8%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (OWN)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 6 (95%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 7 (94.8%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 8 (95.2%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 12 (64.2%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 15 (90.7%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	TYPE II BARRICADE
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	PORTABLE DELINEATOR
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (OWN)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ROADWAY EXCAVATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 16 (90.9%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 17 (90.9%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 18 (90.9%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 19 (90.9%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 20 (90.9%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	PRIME COAT
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	TACK COAT
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 21 (90.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 22 (90.9%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 23 (90.9%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 24 (90.9%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	ITEM 25 (90%)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)
	IE GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. WILDOMAR CA	1015380	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (91.1%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (82.4%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (96.1%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (79.3%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)
	RTC, INC. RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 10 (90.9%)
	RTC, INC. RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	ABSENT	ITEM 11 (90.9%)
	RTC, INC. RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	ABSENT	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	RTC, INC. RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	ABSENT	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108807	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TYPE III BARRICADE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001415	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (0%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (70%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 27 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION BUENA PARK CA	103255	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001415	J&A STRUCTURES CORONA CA	1042551	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&A STRUCTURES CORONA CA	1042551	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J&A STRUCTURES CORONA CA	1042551	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CTI RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 3 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 4 (60%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 9 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	TYPE II BARRICADE
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 26 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 27 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 28 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 29 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 30 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	FURNISHED SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" UNFRAMED)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	FURNISHED SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" FRAMED)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP & SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE, CA	1059783	ITEM 33 (100%)
3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE, CA	1059783	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEMS	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (50%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 13 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 31 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 32 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR STRIPING REMOVAL ONLY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (50%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 10 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 11 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOB SITE MANAGMENT
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (WPCP)